

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

**CASE NO.:** SC04-520

Lower Tribunal No.: 91-19140-CF10A

ROBERT CONSALVO

vs. STATE OF FLORIDA

---

Appellant

Appellee

On appeal from the Circuit Court of  
the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit in  
and for Broward County, Florida:

Trial Court's denial of any and all  
issues raised under Rules 3.850 and  
3.851.

**AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

[This brief is filed on behalf of the Appellant, ROBERT CONSALVO]

---

IRA W. STILL, III, ESQUIRE  
Attorney for Appellant  
148 SW 97th Terrace  
Coral Springs, FL 33071  
(954) 346-6769  
Florida Bar No.: 0169746

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	page
Table of Authorities	3-4
Preliminary Statement	5
Statement of the Case	6-8
Statement of the Facts	9-43
Issues on Appeal	44
Summary of Argument	45-46
Argument	47-87
Issue I:	47-55
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN COMPLETELY REJECTING THE RECANTATION EVIDENCE OF TWO "JAIL-SNITCH" WITNESSES BASED UPON ITS FINDING THAT THESE WITNESSES WERE NOT CREDIBLE AND THEREBY APPLIED AN ERRONEOUS LEGAL STANDARD IN DETERMINING RECANTATION EVIDENCE?	
Issue II:	56-66
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY NOT CONSIDERING THE RECANTED TESTIMONY OF WILLIAM PALMER AS NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE AS IT RELATED TO THE "AVOID ARREST" AGGRAVATOR?	
Issue III:	67-73
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT FINDING FROM THE RECANTED TESTIMONY [NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE] THAT THE STATE HAD EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE FROM MARK DaCOSTA AND WILLIAM PALMER THAT IT HAD WITHHELD FROM THE DEFENSE DURING TRIAL AND DIRECT APPEAL?	
Issue IV:	74-76
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT FINDING FROM THE RECANTED TESTIMONY [NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE] THAT THE STATE KNOWINGLY USED MISLEADING TESTIMONY OF WILLIAM PALMER AT TRIAL?	

Issue V: 77-82

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIMS V THROUGH XV, RAISED IN THE SECOND AMENDED MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION AND/OR COLLATERAL RELIEF, WITHOUT DETERMINING SUFFICIENCY OF THE PLEADING ON ITS FACE AND WITHOUT PERMITTING ANY EVIDENTIARY HEARING OR AN OPPORTUNITY TO MAKE A RECORD FOR REVIEW?

Issue VI: 83-87

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADDRESSING APPELLANT'S CLAIMS V THROUGH XV, RAISED IN THE FIRST AMENDED MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION AND/OR COLLATERAL RELIEF, SEPARATELY AND INDIVIDUALLY WITHOUT ANY REGARD TO THE INTERACTIVE OR CUMMULATIVE EFFECT OF SOME OR ALL OF THESE CLAIMS TAKEN TOGETHER AS A WHOLE AND WITHOUT PERMITTING ANY EVIDENTIARY HEARING OR AN OPPORTUNITY TO MAKE A RECORD FOR REVIEW?

Conclusion 88

Certificate of Service 89

Certificate of Compliance 89

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>Florida cases cited</b>	<b>page</b>
<i>Adams v. State</i> , 412 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1982)	59
<i>Armstrong v. State</i> , 642 So.2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	47,49
<i>Atwater v. State</i> , 788 So.2d 223 (Fla. 2001)	78
<i>Bates v. State</i> , 465 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1985)	61
<i>Bolender v. State</i> , 422 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1982)	59
<i>Bruno v. State</i> , 574 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1991)	62
<i>Consalvo v. State</i> , 697 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1996)	7,35,63,84
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 604 So.2d 794 (Fla. 1992)	62
<i>Doyle v. State</i> , 460 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1984)	60
<i>Garcia v. State</i> , 622 So.2d 1325 (Fla. 1993)	71
<i>Griffin v. State</i> , 414 So.2d 1025 (Fla. 1982)	59
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 591 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	67,68
<i>Lawrence v. State</i> , 831 So.2d 121 (Fla. 2002)	77,78
<i>Martin v. State</i> , 420 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1982)	59
<i>Menendez v. State</i> , 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)	57
<i>Mills v. State</i> , 684 So.2d 801 (Fla. 1996)	72
<i>Riley v. State</i> , 366 So.2d 19, 22 (Fla. 1978)	61
<i>Routly v. State</i> , 590 So.2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	70
<i>Scott v. State</i> , 657 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1995)	71
<i>Spaziano v. State</i> , 660 So.2d 1363 (Fla. 1995)	54

**Federal Case Cited**

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963)	70
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150, 92 S.Ct. 763, 31 L.Ed.2d 104 (1972)	74,75
<i>Williams v. Griswald</i> , 743 F.2d 1533, 1542 (11 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1984)	71

**Statutes**

Section 921.141(5)(e), Florida Statutes	56
